
RESOLUTION 98-176 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has received revenues 

in excess of the amount budgeted for 1997/98. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1997/98 budget year for 

the Amelia Island Tourist Development fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida, in regular session, duly assembled on the 14111 day of December, 1998 

the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) 9d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
37000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 
37521552-549021 
37521552-549051 
37522552-531041 
37523552-548110 
37523552-548120 
37523552-548140 
37523552-548160 
37523552-548210 
37523552-548240 
37523552-548250 
37523552-548340 

Tourist Developement Tax 

Administration Fee-Clerk 
Administration Fee-Tax Collector 
Management Fee-Chamber 
Adv. Cont. Ad Productions 
Adv. Cont. Mag Placement 
Adv. Cont. Miscellaneous 
Adv. Cont. Brouchure 
Adv. Cont. Outdoor Board 
Adv. Cont. Website 
Adv. Cont. Focus Group 
Adv. lli Newsletter 

ADOPTED this 14th day ofDecember, 1998. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIRMAN 

$142,854 

$ 2,143 
$ 2,143 
$ 21,428 
$ 34,000 
$ 6,000 
$ 2,300 
$ 46,100 
$ 12,600 
$ 2,300 
$ 6,700 
$ 7.140 
$142,854 


