RESOLUTION 98-176

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund has received revenues in excess of the amount budgeted for 1997/98.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated for the 1997/98 budget year for the Amelia Island Tourist Development fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida, in regular session, duly assembled on the 14th day of December, 1998 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) 9d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
37000-312120	Tourist Developement Tax	\$142,854
APPROPRIATION		
37521552-549021	Administration Fee-Clerk	\$ 2,143
37521552-549051	Administration Fee-Tax Collector	\$ 2,143
37522552-531041	Management Fee-Chamber	\$ 21,428
37523552-548110	Adv. Cont. Ad Productions	\$ 34,000
37523552-548120	Adv. Cont. Mag Placement	\$ 6,000
37523552-548140	Adv. Cont. Miscellaneous	\$ 2,300
37523552-548160	Adv. Cont. Brouchure	\$ 46,100
37523552-548210	Adv. Cont. Outdoor Board	\$ 12,600
37523552-548240	Adv. Cont. Website	\$ 2,300
37523552-548250	Adv. Cont. Focus Group	\$ 6,700
37523552-548340	Adv. IH Newsletter	\$ 7,140
		\$142,854

ADOPTED this 14th day of December, 1998.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX²OFFICIŎ CLERK